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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato 1957 R F 1.15 440051 yes

DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1956 R F 1.17 465791 yes

TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca 1953 R F 1.16 315795 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

1 Nations, 3 Participants (3 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 0 015 16.0 BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato F yes

2. 0 016 49.0 BRA TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca F yes

3. 0 017 BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

0 Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano (Curitiba) Epee Women's V40-V70
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

A definir

Competition manager

A definir
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Format

Participants 3 Participants

1 Direct elimination
05.11. 16:30

Table of 4

3 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 4 A T4 05.11. 16:30

Final of 4

Hits: 11
Time: 3 x 2 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

0 Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano (Curitiba) Epee Women's V40-V70
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato 1 15 16.0

2 BRA TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca 1 16 49.0

3 BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 17
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I | Semi-Final K | Final    
 

1
COVOLAN Oriete
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

4 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Sat 16:30

3
DE QUEIROZ Deborah
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   7

2
TELLO Cledola
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   V

  R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 16:50

COVOLAN Oriete
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   6

TELLO Cledola
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   V
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca 1953

2 BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato 1957

3 BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1956
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

B B ALVES Tabea 0 0 0

B GUBERT Leopoldo 1 1 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

ZAGROBELNY Icaro 0 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 0 0 0

XAVIER Marco 0 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

13 Referees



Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
05.11.2022 - 3:30 PM

OFFICIAL

Epee Women's

Individual

V60

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0013
05.11.2022 21:26

1 / 1

Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca 1953

Silver BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato 1957

Bronze BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1956
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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ANDREAZI Janaina SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974 R F 1.14 0 yes

BARDUS Michele SP EEAM Abel Melian 1976 R F 1.5 0 yes

COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato 1957 R F 1.22 0 yes

DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1956 R F 4.9999 0 yes

DI CUNTO Patricia SP CAP Paulistano 1964 R F 1.6 0 yes

FAVORETO Fernanda PR Sociedade Thalia 1978 R F 4.9999 0 yes

FRANCO Luciana PR Sociedade Thalia 1974 R F 1.23 0 yes

LASSER Patricia RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1974 R F 4.9999 0 yes

LEITE Daniela SP Dourado Esgrima Club 1978 R F 4.9999 0 yes

LOURENCO Adriana SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1977 F 4.9999 yes

MALUF Fabiana SP ECP Pinheiros 1972 R F 1.21 0 yes

MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 1965 R F 1.2 0 yes

MINDEL Valeria SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1967 R F 4.9999 0 yes

MOREIRA Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros 1976 R F 1.11 0 yes

NEVES Miriam SP ECP Pinheiros 1967 R F 1.8 0 yes

OLIVEIRA Vania SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1965 R F 1.4 0 yes

PASTERNAK Debora SP ECP Pinheiros 1970 R F 1.25 0 yes

RAMOS Kelly PR Sociedade Thalia 1967 L F 1.25 0 yes

ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 1971 R F 4.9999 0 yes

SANTOS Cynthia SP CAP Paulistano 1971 R F 4.9999 0 yes

SCHWANTES Lorana PR AMK Mestre Kato 1982 R F 1.3 0 yes

SOUSA Aldenir SP CGB Betancourt 1977 R F 1.12 0 yes

TEIXEIRA Fabiana PR AMK Mestre Kato 1972 R F 1.9 0 yes

TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca 1953 R F 1.20 0 yes

TENGELMANN Daniela SP EEAM Abel Melian 1972 R F 1.29 0 yes

  25 Participants (25 present)
 

1 Nations, 25 Participants (25 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 002 172.5 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

2. 1 003 170.0 BRA SCHWANTES Lorana PR AMK Mestre Kato F yes

3. 1 004 157.4 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

4. 1 005 153.2 BRA BARDUS Michele SP EEAM Abel Melian F yes

5. 1 006 151.9 BRA DI CUNTO Patricia SP CAP Paulistano F yes

6. 1 008 93.6 BRA NEVES Miriam SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

7. 1 009 85.0 BRA TEIXEIRA Fabiana PR AMK Mestre Kato F yes

8. 1 011 80.0 BRA MOREIRA Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

9. 1 012 66.0 BRA SOUSA Aldenir SP CGB Betancourt F yes

10. 1 014 57.8 BRA ANDREAZI Janaina SP EEAM Abel Melian F yes

11. 1 020 49.0 BRA TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca F yes

12. 1 021 24.0 BRA MALUF Fabiana SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

13. 1 022 16.0 BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato F yes

14. 1 023 15.5 BRA FRANCO Luciana PR Sociedade Thalia F yes

15. 1 025 10.0 BRA RAMOS Kelly PR Sociedade Thalia F yes

16. 1 025 10.0 BRA PASTERNAK Debora SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

17. 1 029 5.8 BRA TENGELMANN Daniela SP EEAM Abel Melian F yes

T 9 000 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T 9 000 BRA SANTOS Cynthia SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T 9 000 BRA LEITE Daniela SP Dourado Esgrima Club F yes

T 9 000 BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro F yes

T 9 000 BRA LOURENCO Adriana SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

T 9 000 BRA FAVORETO Fernanda PR Sociedade Thalia F yes

T 9 000 BRA MINDEL Valeria SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

T 9 000 BRA LASSER Patricia RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's V40

3 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's V50

4 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's V60
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

A definir

Competition manager

A definir



Campeonato Brasileiro Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
05.11.2022 - 3:30 PM

OFFICIAL

Epee Women's

Individual

V40-V70

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0004
05.11.2022 21:26

1 / 1

Format

Participants 25 Participants

1 First round
05.11. 15:30

25 Participants
5 Poules 5 Poule size

0 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
100% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's V40

3 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's V50

4 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Women's V60
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First round

Poule 1 15:30 | Piste 5

ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
LEITE Daniela BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 1 V V V 4 3 19 15 0.750 4 2.
TELLO Cledola BRA BTC Barroca 2 4 V 4 4 1 17 19 0.250 -2 3.
DE QUEIROZ Deborah BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 4 4 V 2 1 15 19 0.250 -4 4.
ANDREAZI Janaina BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 2 V 4 1 1 12 19 0.250 -7 5.
MANGIATERRA Laura BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V V V 4 20 11 1.000 9 1.

Poule 2 15:30 | Piste 6

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
LOURENCO Adriana BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 1 V 3 1 2 1 11 17 0.250 -6 4.
SANTOS Cynthia BRA CAP Paulistano 2 2 2 4 3 0 11 20 0.000 -9 5.
MALUF Fabiana BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V 1 3 16 14 0.750 2 2.
SOUSA Aldenir BRA CGB Betancourt 4 V V 4 1 2 15 15 0.500 0 3.
SCHWANTES Lorana BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 V V V V 4 20 7 1.000 13 1.

Poule 3 15:30 | Piste 7

GUBERT Leopoldo, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
COVOLAN Oriete BRA AMK Mestre Kato 1 / 0 V 3 1 8 12 0.333 -4 4.
FAVORETO Fernanda BRA Sociedade Thalia 2 / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 5.
OLIVEIRA Vania BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 V / 0 4 1 9 10 0.333 -1 3.
MOREIRA Carolina BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 2 / V V 2 12 7 0.667 5 1.
ROTHFELD Silvia BRA CAP Paulistano 5 V / V 2 2 12 12 0.667 0 2.

Poule 4 15:30 | Piste 8

PEZZI Enrico, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MINDEL Valeria BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 1 2 3 2 0 0 7 20 0.000 -13 5.
FRANCO Luciana BRA Sociedade Thalia 2 V 3 0 1 1 9 15 0.250 -6 4.
TENGELMANN Daniela BRA EEAM Abel Melian 3 V V 0 2 2 12 16 0.500 -4 3.
BARDUS Michele BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 V V3 V 3 3 16 7 0.750 9 2.
TEIXEIRA Fabiana BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 V V V V 4 20 6 1.000 14 1.

Poule 5 15:30 | Piste 9

GUEDES Danilo, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
NEVES Miriam BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 3 4 V V 2 17 13 0.500 4 3.
DI CUNTO Patricia BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V 0 V V 3 15 8 0.750 7 2.
RAMOS Kelly BRA Sociedade Thalia 3 V V1 V V 4 16 8 1.000 8 1.
PASTERNAK Debora BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 2 2 0 V 1 9 19 0.250 -10 4.
LASSER Patricia BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de

Janeiro
5 1 2 4 4 0 11 20 0.000 -9 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA TEIXEIRA Fabiana AMK Mestre Kato 4 4 20 6 1.000 14 E

2 BRA SCHWANTES Lorana AMK Mestre Kato 4 4 20 7 1.000 13 E

3 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 11 1.000 9 E

4 BRA RAMOS Kelly Sociedade Thalia 4 4 16 8 1.000 8 E

5 BRA BARDUS Michele EEAM Abel Melian 3 4 16 7 0.750 9 E

6 BRA DI CUNTO Patricia CAP Paulistano 3 4 15 8 0.750 7 E

7 BRA LEITE Daniela Dourado Esgrima Club 3 4 19 15 0.750 4 E

8 BRA MALUF Fabiana ECP Pinheiros 3 4 16 14 0.750 2 E

9 BRA MOREIRA Carolina ECP Pinheiros 2 3 12 7 0.667 5 E

10 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia CAP Paulistano 2 3 12 12 0.667 0 E

11 BRA NEVES Miriam ECP Pinheiros 2 4 17 13 0.500 4 E

12 BRA SOUSA Aldenir CGB Betancourt 2 4 15 15 0.500 0 E

13 BRA TENGELMANN Daniela EEAM Abel Melian 2 4 12 16 0.500 -4 E

14 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania CMSP Sao Paulo 1 3 9 10 0.333 -1 E

15 BRA COVOLAN Oriete AMK Mestre Kato 1 3 8 12 0.333 -4 E

16 BRA TELLO Cledola BTC Barroca 1 4 17 19 0.250 -2 E

17 BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 4 15 19 0.250 -4 E

18 BRA LOURENCO Adriana CMSP Sao Paulo 1 4 11 17 0.250 -6 E

19 BRA FRANCO Luciana Sociedade Thalia 1 4 9 15 0.250 -6 E

20 BRA ANDREAZI Janaina EEAM Abel Melian 1 4 12 19 0.250 -7 E

21 BRA PASTERNAK Debora ECP Pinheiros 1 4 9 19 0.250 -10 E

22 BRA SANTOS Cynthia CAP Paulistano 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9 E

22 BRA LASSER Patricia Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9 E

24 BRA MINDEL Valeria CMSP Sao Paulo 0 4 7 20 0.000 -13 E

9999 BRA FAVORETO Fernanda Sociedade Thalia 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

First round

1 BRA TEIXEIRA Fabiana PR AMK Mestre Kato 1972

2 BRA SCHWANTES Lorana PR AMK Mestre Kato 1982

3 BRA MANGIATERRA Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 1965

4 BRA RAMOS Kelly PR Sociedade Thalia 1967

5 BRA BARDUS Michele SP EEAM Abel Melian 1976

6 BRA DI CUNTO Patricia SP CAP Paulistano 1964

7 BRA LEITE Daniela SP Dourado Esgrima Club 1978

8 BRA MALUF Fabiana SP ECP Pinheiros 1972

9 BRA MOREIRA Carolina SP ECP Pinheiros 1976

10 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 1971

11 BRA NEVES Miriam SP ECP Pinheiros 1967

12 BRA SOUSA Aldenir SP CGB Betancourt 1977

13 BRA TENGELMANN Daniela SP EEAM Abel Melian 1972

14 BRA OLIVEIRA Vania SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1965

15 BRA COVOLAN Oriete PR AMK Mestre Kato 1957

16 BRA TELLO Cledola RP BTC Barroca 1953

17 BRA DE QUEIROZ Deborah RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1956

18 BRA LOURENCO Adriana SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1977

19 BRA FRANCO Luciana PR Sociedade Thalia 1974

20 BRA ANDREAZI Janaina SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974

21 BRA PASTERNAK Debora SP ECP Pinheiros 1970

22 BRA SANTOS Cynthia SP CAP Paulistano 1971

22 BRA LASSER Patricia RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1974

24 BRA MINDEL Valeria SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1967

DNS BRA FAVORETO Fernanda (First round) PR Sociedade Thalia 1978
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 1 1 0 0

B GUBERT Leopoldo 1 1 0 0

ZAGROBELNY Icaro 0 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 1 1 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

6 Referees


